

November 26, 2019 Web Announcement 2035

Claims for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) Code 87806 (HIV-1 Antigen)

Claims for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 87806 (HIV-1 antigen(s), with HIV-1 and HIV-2 antibodies / Detection test for HIV-1) were denying for the provider types listed below. Effective with claims processed on or after November 18, 2019, claims for CPT code 87806 are adjudicating correctly.

The impacted provider types are:

| Provider Type | Provider Type Description |
|-------------------|--|
| 12 | Hospital, Outpatient |
| 17, Specialty 166 | Special Clinics (Family Planning) |
| 17, Specialty 169 | Special Clinics (Licensed Birth Centers) |
| 17, Specialty 174 | Special Clinics (Public Health Clinic) |
| 17, Specialty 195 | Special Clinics (Community Health Clinic, State Health Division) |
| 17, Specialty 198 | Special Clinics (Human Immunodeficiency Virus - HIV) |
| 20 | Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O. |
| 24 | Advanced Practice Registered Nurses |
| 43 | Laboratory, Pathology Clinical |
| 74 | Nurse Midwife |
| 77 | Physician's Assistant |

Claims that processed on or after October 1, 2019, and before November 18, 2019, that denied because CPT code 87806 was not available for billing will be automatically reprocessed. Providers do not need to resubmit or appeal the denied claims. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims will be reprocessed.